
Fresno State at Pepperdine
Official Soccer Box Score (Final)

Fresno St. vs Pepperdine (09/20/2024 at Malibu)

Fresno St. (5-2-1, 0-0-0) 0
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min
def 5 Lau, Jordan 0 0 0 0 1 75
def 9 Hardwick, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 90
def 11 Morris, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 77
def 12 Welch, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 1 73
fwd 17 Miller, Kaelyn 0 0 0 0 1 54
fwd 24 Shelton, Anaya 0 0 0 0 0 60
fwd 28 Wilson, Ciara 1 0 0 0 0 63
gk 0 Conley, Ashton 0 0 0 0 0 90
mid 10 Mas Serra, Laura 0 0 0 0 2 50
mid 15 Campbell, Alexis 0 0 0 0 2 53
mid 47 Paepen, Sam 1 1 0 0 1 60

--Substitutes--
fwd 2 Espinoza, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 40
mid 3 Chung, Zoe 0 0 0 0 0 15
def 6 Campos, Averee 0 0 0 0 0 30
mid 7 De Loera, Lizbeth 0 0 0 0 0 30
mid 16 Hernandez, Diana 0 0 0 0 1 25
fwd 21 Saunders, Tatiana 0 0 0 0 0 28
fwd 22 Chapeyrout, Klara 0 0 0 0 0 21
mid 23 Beavers, Tiana 0 0 0 0 0 30

25 Scott, Kaya 0 0 0 0 1 22
mid 77 Crotty-Romero, Hayden 0 0 0 0 0 4

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 2 1 0 0 10

Pepperdine (5-2-2, 0-0-0) 5
Po # Player Sh SO G A Fo Min

2 Salvador, Ariana 0 0 0 0 0 50
def 5 Stewart, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 72
def 7 Romero, Victoria 0 0 0 0 0 77
def 16 Leonard, Peyton 2 1 1 0 0 75
fwd 20 Waldeck, Tori 0 0 0 1 3 58
fwd 22 Quinonez, Julia 1 1 1 0 1 44
gk 19 Medvecky, Jillian 0 0 0 0 0 82
mid 9 LaParl, Tabitha 1 1 0 0 0 62
mid 11 Wynalda, Tatum 1 1 0 1 0 50
mid 27 Gonzalez, Karina 0 0 0 1 0 75
mid 30 Edelman, Megan 1 0 0 0 0 68

--Substitutes--
gk 1 Rath, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 8
def 3 Zeile, Erin 1 1 1 0 0 28
mid 4 Quinn, Elle 0 0 0 0 0 35
mid 6 Prudholme, Sophia 0 0 0 0 0 13
def 10 Siriani, Ashlyn 0 0 0 0 0 15
mid 12 Coleman, Caroline 1 1 1 0 0 28
fwd 13 Livadas, Melina 0 0 0 0 1 8
mid 17 Verplancke, Ava 0 0 0 1 0 38
fwd 21 Campbell, Kendall 1 0 0 0 0 18
mid 23 Murphy, Kyra 2 1 1 0 0 31
mid 24 Pendleton, Alex 0 0 0 0 1 28
mid 25 Borg, Cadee 0 0 0 0 0 15
def 28 Brown, Chloe 0 0 0 0 0 12

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 11 7 5 4 6

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
0 Conley, Ashton 90:00 5 2

# Goalkeepers Min GA Saves
19 Medvecky, Jillian 81:01 0 1
1 Rath, Taylor 08:59 0 0

Goals by period 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 0 0 0
Pepperdine 2 3 5

Shots by period 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 2 0 2
Pepperdine 5 6 11

Saves by period 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 1 1 2
Pepperdine 1 0 1

Corner kicks 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 4 1 5
Pepperdine 1 2 3

Fouls 1 2 Total
Fresno St. 8 2 10
Pepperdine 3 3 6

Scoring summary:
No. Time Team Goal scorer Assist Description
1 38:33 PEP Kyra Murphy Ava Verplancke
2 43:48 PEP Erin Zeile unassisted
3 57:35 PEP Peyton Leonard Tori Waldeck
4 71:32 PEP Julia Quinonez Karina Gonzalez
5 77:21 PEP Caroline Coleman Tatum Wynalda



Cautions and ejections:
YELLOW-FSU #5 Jordan Lau (33:23); YELLOW-PEP #16 Peyton Leonard (44:25);

Win-Medvecky, Jillian (1-0-0). Loss-Conley, Ashton (0-1-0).
Attendance: 283
Stadium: Tari Frahm Rokus Field (Malibu)
Officials: Referee: Jessica Peralta; Asst. Referee: Carlos Hernandez; Asst. Referee: Matthew Tanious; Alt. Official: Ali Hacock;
Offsides: Fresno St. 0, Pepperdine 7



Fresno State at Pepperdine
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 1)

Fresno St. vs Pepperdine (09/20/2024 at Malibu)

Time Play
00:00 Medvecky, Jillian at goalie for Pepperdine
00:00 Conley, Ashton at goalie for Fresno St.
01:10 Corner kick [01:10].
02:31 Shot by PEP Edelman, Megan, out top.
04:24 Foul on Campbell, Alexis.
05:08 Foul on Waldeck, Tori.
06:36 Foul on Waldeck, Tori.
07:52 Corner kick [07:52].
09:01 Foul on Mas Serra, Laura.
10:21 Offside against Pepperdine.
11:11 Foul on Miller, Kaelyn.
13:32 Corner kick [13:32].
14:49 Offside against Pepperdine.
15:29 Foul on Welch, Sabrina.
15:57 Foul on Mas Serra, Laura.
16:44 Shot by PEP Leonard, Peyton, out right.
17:51 Foul on Waldeck, Tori.
20:14 Foul on Campbell, Alexis.
20:45 Offside against Pepperdine.
23:16 PEP substitution: Verplancke, Ava for Wynalda, Tatum.
24:03 Corner kick [24:03].
25:10 Shot by FSU Wilson, Ciara, out top.
27:34 Shot by FSU Paepen, Sam, bottom right, saved by Medvecky, Jillian.
27:43 Corner kick [27:43].
29:37 PEP substitution: Quinn, Elle for Quinonez, Julia.
29:37 FSU substitution: Scott, Kaya for Mas Serra, Laura.
29:37 FSU substitution: De Loera, Lizbeth for Campbell, Alexis.
29:37 FSU substitution: Espinoza, Haley for Miller, Kaelyn.
32:01 PEP substitution: Murphy, Kyra for Salvador, Ariana.
33:10 Foul on Lau, Jordan.
33:23 Yellow card on FSU Lau, Jordan.
35:51 Foul on Scott, Kaya.
37:56 Offside against Pepperdine.
38:33 GOAL by PEP Murphy, Kyra Assist by Verplancke, Ava.
38:33 PEP substitution: Zeile, Erin for Waldeck, Tori.
42:12 FSU substitution: Saunders, Tatiana for Shelton, Anaya.
42:25 FSU substitution: Crotty-Romero, Hayden for Wilson, Ciara.
43:48 Shot by PEP LaParl, Tabitha, bottom center, saved by Conley, Ashton.
43:48 GOAL by PEP Zeile, Erin.
44:25 Yellow card on PEP Leonard, Peyton.
45:00 End of period [45:00].



Fresno State at Pepperdine
Play-by-Play Summary (Period 2)

Fresno St. vs Pepperdine (09/20/2024 at Malibu)

Time Play
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 FOR FSU: , #0 Conley, Ashton, #5 Lau, Jordan, #9 Hardwick, Julia, #10 Mas Serra, Laura, #11 Morris, Katie, #15 Campbell, Alexis, #17 Miller,

Kaelyn, #24 Shelton, Anaya, #28 Wilson, Ciara, #6 Campos, Averee, #47 Paepen, Sam.
45:00 FOR PEP: , #19 Medvecky, Jillian, #23 Murphy, Kyra, #5 Stewart, Lily, #7 Romero, Victoria, #9 LaParl, Tabitha, #17 Verplancke, Ava, #16

Leonard, Peyton, #20 Waldeck, Tori, #4 Quinn, Elle, #27 Gonzalez, Karina, #30 Edelman, Megan.
45:00 PEP substitution: Waldeck, Tori for Zeile, Erin.
45:00 FSU substitution: Mas Serra, Laura for Scott, Kaya.
45:00 FSU substitution: Campbell, Alexis for Welch, Sabrina.
45:00 FSU substitution: Miller, Kaelyn for De Loera, Lizbeth.
45:00 FSU substitution: Shelton, Anaya for Espinoza, Haley.
45:00 FSU substitution: Wilson, Ciara for Saunders, Tatiana.
45:00 FSU substitution: Campos, Averee for Crotty-Romero, Hayden.
53:52 Foul on Paepen, Sam.
55:15 Offside against Pepperdine.
55:49 Offside against Pepperdine.
57:20 Corner kick [57:20].
57:35 GOAL by PEP Leonard, Peyton Assist by Waldeck, Tori.
59:15 FSU substitution: Beavers, Tiana for Paepen, Sam.
61:18 Shot by PEP Murphy, Kyra, out top.
61:53 PEP substitution: Pendleton, Alex for LaParl, Tabitha.
61:53 PEP substitution: Coleman, Caroline for Verplancke, Ava.
61:53 FSU substitution: Welch, Sabrina for Morris, Katie.
61:53 FSU substitution: Saunders, Tatiana for Shelton, Anaya.
63:33 PEP substitution: Wynalda, Tatum for Murphy, Kyra.
63:33 PEP substitution: Quinonez, Julia for Waldeck, Tori.
64:10 Foul on Quinonez, Julia.
64:42 PEP substitution: Salvador, Ariana for Quinn, Elle.
64:42 FSU substitution: Espinoza, Haley for Mas Serra, Laura.
64:42 FSU substitution: Hernandez, Diana for Wilson, Ciara.
65:06 Corner kick [65:06].
67:09 PEP substitution: Zeile, Erin for Edelman, Megan.
67:09 FSU substitution: Scott, Kaya for Campbell, Alexis.
68:50 FSU substitution: Chapeyrout, Klara for Miller, Kaelyn.
71:32 GOAL by PEP Quinonez, Julia Assist by Gonzalez, Karina.
71:32 PEP substitution: Campbell, Kendall for Stewart, Lily.
74:30 PEP substitution: Siriani, Ashlyn for Leonard, Peyton.
74:30 PEP substitution: Borg, Cadee for Gonzalez, Karina.
74:30 FSU substitution: De Loera, Lizbeth for Lau, Jordan.
74:30 FSU substitution: Chung, Zoe for Scott, Kaya.
74:30 FSU substitution: Morris, Katie for Campos, Averee.
76:34 PEP substitution: Prudholme, Sophia for Romero, Victoria.
77:21 GOAL by PEP Coleman, Caroline Assist by Wynalda, Tatum.
77:21 PEP substitution: Brown, Chloe for Quinonez, Julia.
81:01 PEP substitution: Rath, Taylor for Medvecky, Jillian.
81:01 PEP substitution: Livadas, Melina for Salvador, Ariana.
83:30 Corner kick [83:30].
84:04 Shot by PEP Campbell, Kendall, out left.
84:39 Foul on Hernandez, Diana.
85:09 Foul on Livadas, Melina.
85:53 Foul on Pendleton, Alex.
86:25 Offside against Pepperdine.
87:09 FSU substitution: Crotty-Romero, Hayden for Saunders, Tatiana.
88:38 Shot by PEP Wynalda, Tatum, bottom center, saved by Conley, Ashton.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


